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1 Current Inmate List- With Mugshot Printed on December 30, 2025

Booking Date Current Hold Reasons Holding Type Release Date

12/28/25 Warrant: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP Hold for Other Agency

ADAMS, JEFFREY JR

04/17/99

04/13/25 Sentenced: Serving 222 days - Concurrent Serving Sentence/Huber 01/05/26

AKENSON, DYLAN

09/13/91

11/11/25 Sentenced: Serving 74 days - Consecutive

ANDERSON, JEFFERY

06/10/54



Page 2 of 29

Booking Date Current Hold Reasons Holding Type Release Date

02/14/25 Charge: 948.02(2) - 2nd Degree Sexual Assault of
Child

Felony Arrest

BECKER, GREG

01/24/96

11/07/25 Sentenced: Serving 121 days - Concurrent
Sentenced: Serving 121 days - Concurrent

Serving Sentence/Secure 03/07/26

BEIRL, CLIFTON

08/07/78

06/02/25 Sentenced: Serving 365 days - Concurrent Serving Sentence/Huber 06/02/26

BIGNELL, STEVEN

08/18/86
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12/04/25 Sentenced: Serving 1093 days - Concurrent Convicted 11/30/28

BJORGO, JUSTIN

10/13/84

12/02/25 Sentenced: Serving 55 days - Concurrent Serving Sentence/Secure 01/25/26

BORAAS, BRIAN

01/13/84

03/29/25 Charge: 940.09(1)(a) - Homicide by Intoxicated Use
of Vehicle
Charge: 346.67(1) - Hit and Run-Involve Death
Charge: 346.63(1)(a) - Operating While under
Influence (1st)

Felony Arrest

BOWELL, ADDISON

11/26/07
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12/17/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Hold for Trail/Sentencing

BRADEN, TRAVIS

05/27/88

10/01/25 Hold for Sentencing for Dunn County Sheriff's Office Convicted/Awaiting Sentence

BRUNNER, BRIAN

07/16/69

12/12/25 Warrant: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP

Warrant: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP

Warrant: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP

Failure to Appear Warrant

BURKE, NATHAN

09/28/89
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12/11/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Probation/Parole Hold

BUROS, JASON

10/23/80

12/20/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST
Charge: 946.49(1)(a) - Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
(Offender)

Misdemeanor Arrest

CALDWELL, DANIEL

12/27/90

11/11/25 Charge: 941.30(2) - 2nd-Degree Recklessly
Endangering Safety (13A)
Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct
Charge: 940.60(1) - Misdemeanor Battery

CLOUTIER, MASON

09/19/03
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12/11/25 Sentenced: Serving 113 days - Concurrent
Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Failure to Appear Warrant 04/02/26

CUTTING, JAMMIE

04/17/75

09/22/25 Hold for Sentencing for Dunn County Sheriff's Office Hold for Trail/Sentencing

DANZINGER, THOMAS

07/11/64

12/12/25 Charge: 346.63(1)(b) - 346.63(1)(b) - Operating with
PAC .02 or More (3rd)
Charge: 346.63(1)(a) - Operating While under
Influence (3rd)
Charge: 946.49(1)(a) - Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor -
2 Counts
Charge: 946.41(1) - Resisting or Obstructing an
Officer 13B

Misdemeanor Arrest

DE JESUS, LEONIDES

01/30/86
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12/17/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Probation/Parole Hold

DIESTERHAFT, REESE

10/08/94

10/25/25 Charge: 948.07(1) - Child Enticement-Sexual
Contact
Charge: 948.075(1r) - Use a Computer to Facilitate
a Child Sex Crime

Felony Arrest

FERRIER, MICHAEL

06/12/67

09/19/25 Sentenced: Serving 219 days - Concurrent Probation/Parole Hold

FISHER, SADI

11/12/89
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12/10/25 Warrant: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP Failure to Appear Warrant

FLORES CRUZ, NAHUN

03/06/96

10/23/25 Probation and Parole: 941.231 - Carrying a
Concealed Knife
Probation and Parole: 961.573(1) - Possess Drug
Paraphernalia
Probation and Parole: 961.41(3g)(e) - Possession of
THC (2nd+ Offense)
Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Probation/Parole Hold

GANGLOFF, GABRIEL

06/12/04

12/28/25 Sentenced: Serving 18 days - Concurrent Serving Sentence/Secure 01/14/26

GATES, AMANDA

04/15/74
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06/23/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

GLAMMEIER, JEREMIAH

08/17/81

12/01/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

GORDON, BOBBIE

07/03/83

11/28/25 Charge: PROB - PROBATION ARREST (Offender)
Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct (Domestic)

Misdemeanor Arrest

GRUHLKE, TRAVIS

02/01/83
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10/11/25 Charge: 346.63(1)(a) - Operating While under
Influence (3rd)
Charge: 343.44(1)(b) - Operating While Revoked
Charge: PROB - PROBATION ARREST

Misdemeanor Arrest

GRUTT, MATTHEW

06/14/82

07/23/25 Sentenced: Serving 190 days - Concurrent Probation/Parole Hold 02/09/26

HARMSTON, STEPHEN

07/10/91

08/12/25 Sentenced: Serving 230 days - Concurrent Serving Sentence/Secure

HAUGLI, IVAN

11/15/81
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12/14/25 Charge: 947.019 - MAKING TERRORIST
THREATS
Charge: 940.60(1) - Misdemeanor Battery
Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct
Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony
Charge: 946.41(1) - Resisting or Obstructing an
Officer 90Z

HECKMAN, TERRY

10/26/64

09/02/23 Charge: 940.23(1)(a) - 1st Degree Reckless Injury
(Offender)
Warrant: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP

Convicted/Awaiting Sentence

HERNANDEZ-ROQUE, JUAN

04/21/98

07/25/25 Charge: 946.43(1m)(a) - Assault by Prisoner-Cause
Fear/Battery
Charge: 940.235(1) - Strangulation and Suffocation
Warrant: PROB - PROBATION ARREST
Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess Drug Paraphernalia
Charge: 961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of
Methamphetamine

Felony Arrest

HINDES, RICHARD

07/19/80
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10/14/25 Sentenced: Serving 86 days - Concurrent 01/07/26

HORNER, NATHEN

11/24/82

09/11/25 Sentenced: Serving 92 days - Concurrent
Charge: 961.41(3g)(e) - Possession of THC (2nd+
Offense)

Probation/Parole Hold 01/19/26

HUTCHISON, ASHLEY

08/07/88

11/30/25 Warrant Charge: 941.30(2) - 2nd-Degree Recklessly
Endangering Safety - 2 Counts
Warrant Charge: 939.63(1)(b) - Use Dangerous
Weapon (Felony 5 Yrs) - 2 Counts
Warrant Charge: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP

Felony Arrest

INGLE, BRENNEN

10/21/99
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09/18/25 Sentenced: Serving 192 days - Concurrent Felony Arrest 06/13/26

JOHNSON, ADAM

03/20/02

11/20/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Probation/Parole Hold

JOHNSON, CRAIG

12/28/79

05/20/25 Sentenced: Serving 265 days - Concurrent Probation/Parole Hold 02/21/26

JOHNSON, CRYSTALYNN

11/29/99
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01/13/25 Warrant Charge: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP

Sentenced: Serving 270 days - Concurrent
Charge: 961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of
Methamphetamine
Warrant Charge: 943.20(1)(a) - Theft-Movable
Property <=$2500 23A
Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony - 3

Felony Arrest 02/05/26

JOHNSON, LUKE

03/25/76

11/18/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Probation/Parole Hold

KECK, KARISSA

04/26/82

11/10/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Probation/Parole Hold

KLAPHAKE, DUSTIN

11/11/89
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10/06/25 Sentenced: Serving 263 days - Concurrent 06/25/26

LESPERANCE, PATRICK

10/24/88

11/06/25 Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess Drug Paraphernalia
Charge: 941.29(1m) - Possession of a Firearm by a
Felon
Charge: 961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of
Methamphetamine (Offender)

Felony Arrest

LINK, MATTHEW

01/15/85

12/02/25 Charge: 946.49(1)(a) - Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
(Offender) - 2 Counts
Charge: 943.14 - Criminal trespass to dwellings.
(Offender)
Charge: 943.10(1m)(a) - Burglary-Building or
Dwelling (Offender)
Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony
(Offender)

Felony Arrest

LOR, AARON

10/01/96
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07/14/25 Sentenced: Serving 219 days - Concurrent Probation/Parole Hold 03/25/26

MANUELL, CLINTON

12/05/97

10/15/25 Warrant: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP

Charge: 301.47(2)(b) - Sex offender name changes
prohibited.
Charge: 301.45(2)(a) - Fail/Maintain Sex Offender
Registry

Felony Arrest

MCCLELLAN, TIMOTHY

10/16/85

11/05/25 Sentenced: Serving 90 days - Concurrent Probation/Parole Hold

MIKESELL, ROBERT

06/08/05
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05/15/25 Probation and Parole: 946.41(1) - Resisting or
Obstructing an Officer 90Z
Probation and Parole: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail
Jumping-Felony - 2 Counts
Sentenced: Serving 110 days - Concurrent
Warrant: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP

Warrant: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP

Probation/Parole Hold 01/25/26

MURPHY, TIMOTHY

04/11/80

06/18/25 Sentenced: Serving 201 days - Concurrent Probation/Parole Hold 03/06/26

NELSON, DEREK

05/19/78

11/05/25 Probation Sanction: Serving 90 days - Concurrent Probation/Parole Hold 02/02/26

NELSON, JESSE

07/05/99
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12/02/25 Probation Sanction: Serving 90 days - Concurrent Felony Arrest 03/01/26

OAKS, JONATHON

04/29/75

11/13/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST
Charge: 940.60(1) - Misdemeanor Battery
Charge: 940.30 - False Imprisonment (Domestic)
Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct (Domestic)

Felony Arrest

OBERLE, RILEY

06/04/05

07/21/25 Sentenced: Serving 120 days - Concurrent Felony Arrest 01/02/26

PARSON, JEREMIAH

03/14/04
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09/08/25 Charge: 940.235(1) - Strangulation and Suffocation
(Domestic)
Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct (Domestic)

Felony Arrest

PETERSON, DENNIS

06/16/81

10/17/24 Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony
Charge: 961.41(3g)(f) - Possess GHB,GB,BDO,
Ketamine, Flunitraz.
Charge: 948.02(1)(e) - 1st Degree Child Sex Assault
- Sexual Contact with Person under Age of 13 11A
Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony - 2
Counts
Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct (Domestic)

Felony Arrest 08/20/25

PICHLER, RONNIE JR

07/22/94

12/20/24 Charge: 948.10(1) - Exposing Genitals to Child 90Z
- 2 Counts
Charge: 946.41(1) - Resisting or Obstructing an
Officer 13B

Felony Arrest

PIERCE, TROY

10/25/60
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07/26/25 Charge: 940.19(1) - Battery (Domestic)
Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct (Domestic)
Warrant: PROB - PROBATION ARREST (Offender)

Probation/Parole Hold

PLUTSHACK, ROBERT

11/30/90

07/28/25 Sentenced: Serving 98 days - Concurrent Probation/Parole Hold 12/31/25

RADLE, JOEY

11/17/59

10/16/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST (Offender)

Probation/Parole Hold

REDOWL, JAYLA

01/21/05



Page 21 of 29

Booking Date Current Hold Reasons Holding Type Release Date

09/01/25 Sentenced: Serving 118 days - Concurrent
Charge: 940.203(2)(a) - Battery or Threat to Judge,
Prosecutor or law enforment officer
Charge: 946.41(1) - Resisting or Obstructing an
Officer 13B
Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct

Misdemeanor Arrest 03/21/26

RENTERIA, LUPE

03/06/68

11/13/25 Charge: 948.02(2) - 2nd Degree Sexual Assault of
Child

Felony Arrest

RUSSELL, DANIEL

03/10/97

06/24/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Probation/Parole Hold 06/24/26

SALLEE, WARREN

04/13/04
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09/26/25 Sentenced: Serving 108 days - Concurrent Convicted 02/25/26

SAWLE, JAMES

08/20/87

12/21/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST
Warrant: WARR - WARRANT - PICK UP

Charge: 946.49(1)(a) - Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Charge: 946.41(1) - Resisting or Obstructing an
Officer 90Z

Misdemeanor Arrest

SCHMIDT, JEREMY

04/16/74

12/23/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Probation/Parole Hold

SCHMIDT, JUSTIN

08/04/77
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10/03/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST (Offender)

Probation/Parole Hold

SHEHOW, LEVI

06/12/02

09/17/25 Charge: 943.82(1) - FRAUD AGAINST A
FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Probation/Parole Hold

SHEPPARD, CHARLOTTE

05/13/64

12/11/25 Sentenced: Serving 44 days - Concurrent
Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST (Offender)

Probation/Parole Hold 01/23/26

SILLARS, ALHEIGHA

02/23/03
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11/02/25 Charge: PROB - PROBATION ARREST Felony Arrest

SONDAY, ALIZE

10/27/05

08/24/25 Charge: 943.14 - Criminal trespass to dwellings.
Charge: 946.49(1)(a) - Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony - 4
Counts

Felony Arrest

STEDMAN, ANDREW

01/20/77

06/06/25 Court Order for Eau Claire County Sheriff's Office
Charge: 946.41(1) - Resisting or Obstructing an
Officer 90Z
Charge: 940.203(2)(b) - Battery or Threat to Judge,
Prosecutor or law enforment officer
Charge: PROB - PROBATION ARREST
Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony - 5
Counts

Felony Arrest

STOCK, ASHLEY

07/08/89
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05/02/25 Warrant: PROB - PROBATION ARREST Probation/Parole Hold

STUART, AUSTIN

06/16/00

12/22/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Probation/Parole Hold

THALACKER, RILEY

02/02/03

10/21/25 Sentenced: Serving 199 days - Concurrent Felony Arrest 05/07/26

TIOSH, TERRI

04/27/62
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10/05/25 Sentenced: Serving 180 days - Concurrent
Charge: 347.413(1) - Ignition Interlock Device
Tampering
Charge: 343.44(1)(b) - Operating While Revoked
Charge: 346.63(1)(a) - Operating While under
Influence (4th)

Felony Arrest 04/02/26

TULGREN, MATTHEW

01/10/84

12/14/25 Charge: 940.235(1) - Strangulation and Suffocation
Charge: 948.03(2)(b) - Physical Abuse of a
Child-Intentionally Cause Harm
Charge: 940.60(1) - Misdemeanor Battery
(Domestic)
Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct (Domestic)

WAGNER, DILLON

04/29/98

06/05/25 Sentenced: Serving 187 days - Concurrent Misdemeanor Arrest 02/17/26

WALLS, STEVIE JR

10/08/82
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08/22/25 Probation and Parole: 947.01(1) - Disorderly
Conduct
Probation and Parole: 940.19(1) - Battery
Probation and Parole: 940.30 - False Imprisonment
Probation and Parole: 940.235(1) - Strangulation
and Suffocation
Probation and Parole: 940.305(2) - Taking
Hostages/Release w/o Bodily Harm

Felony Arrest

WANKE, JONATHAN

09/24/93

03/14/25 Sentenced: Serving 348 days - Concurrent Serving Sentence/Secure 02/24/26

WEPFER, ADAM

08/08/93

09/22/25 Probation and Parole: PROB - PROBATION
ARREST

Probation/Parole Hold

WESTABY, COREY

11/05/71
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12/05/25 Sentenced: Serving 180 days - Concurrent 06/02/26

WESTCOTT, RICHARD

10/09/81

02/07/25 Sentenced: Serving 359 days - Concurrent Serving Sentence/Huber 01/31/26

WILLIAMS, QUINTON

07/04/01

09/15/25 Sentenced: Serving 152 days - Concurrent Serving Sentence/Secure 02/10/26

YOUNG, DAVID

09/24/90
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12/27/25 Charge: 943.01(1) - Criminal Damage to Property
Charge: 943.10(1m)(a) - Burglary-Building or
Dwelling
Charge: 343.44 - OAR

ZIEMER, WILLIAM

01/30/64

Total Records: 85


